Amounts in KSEK 2022 2021 2021 2021 2021

Operating income

Net sales - 76 - 76 80

Other operating income 4 -40 33 -40 6

Total income 4 37 33 37 86

Operating expenses

R&D costs -3,705 -664 -6,210 -732 -406

Other external expenses -3,056 -3,097 -5,498 -3,442 -10,685

Personnel costs -1,890 -2,791 -4,183 -3,343 -5,633

Depreciation and impairments on fixed assets -17 -1 -33 -1 -12

Other operating expenses -11 -2 -109 -17 -23

Total operating expenses -8,679 -6,556 -16,034 -7,535 -16,760

Operating loss (EBIT) -8,674 -6,519 -16,001 -7,498 -16,673

Financial items

Financial income - - - - 21

Financial expenses -0 -1,385 -0 -1,763 -1,763

Net financial items -0 -1,385 -0 -1,763 -1,742

Profit/loss after financial items -8,674 -7,904 -16,001 -9,261 -18,415

Profit/loss before tax -8,674 -7,904 -16,001 -9,261 -18,415

Tax - - - - -

Profit/Loss for the period -8,674 -7,904 -16,001 -9,261 -18,415

Average number of shares 23,217,374 11,590,967 21,887,687 11,274,484 15,916,242

Earnings per share before and after dilution -0.37 -0.68 -0.69 -0.80 -0.90

Emplicure AB (publ.) January-June 2022, page 7 of 15

  30 Jun 31 Dec

Amounts in KSEK 2022 2021 2021

ASSETS

FIXED ASSETS

Tangible fixed assets 298 41 97

Total fixed assets 298 41 97

CURRENT ASSETS

Other receivables 1,429 27,410 2,275

Prepayments and accrued income 580 156 279

Cash and cash equivalents 20,337 6,525 22,059

Total current assets 22,347 34,091 24,613

TOTAL ASSETS 22,645 34,131 24,710

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

EQUITY

Share capital 1,323 1,028 1,028

Other paid-in capital 54,878 36,775 43,523

Other equity including the result for the period -38,928 -7,161 -23,051

Total equity 17,273 30,643 21,500

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts payable 2,409 1,077 1,305

Deferred taxes - - 58

Other current liabilities 691 180 223

Accruals and deferred income 2,273 2,272 1,624

Total current liabilities 5,373 1,256 1,585

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 22,645 31,899 23,085

Emplicure AB (publ.) January-June 2022, page 8 of 15

Amounts in KSEK   Share capital
Other paid-

in capital Other equity Total equity

Amount at the beginning of the period (1 Jan 2022)  1,028 43,523 -23,051 21,500

Employee stock option  - - 124 124

Profit for the period   - - -16,001 -16,001

Amount at the end of the period (30 Jun 2022)  1,323 54,878 -38,928 17,273

Amount at the beginning of the period (1 Jan 2021)  110 2,312 34,464 36,885

Bonus issue  438 - - 438

New share issue  480 - - 480

Profit for the period   - - -7,161 -7,161

Amount at the end of the period (30 Jun 2021)  1,028 2,312 27,303 30,643

Emplicure AB (publ.) January-June 2022, page 9 of 15

  Apr-Jun Jan-Jun Jan-Dec

Amounts in KSEK 2022 2021 2022 2021 2021

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Operating profit -8,674 -6,519 -16,000 -7,454 -16,673

Adjustments for items not included in cash flow 79 21 156 21 92

Financial net -0 -1,385 -0 -1,762 -1,742

Tax paid -18 -18 -36 -45 41

Cash flow from operating activities before changes in
working capital -8,613 -7,900 -15,880 -9,240 -18,283

Increase/decrease other current receivables -448 -274 544 -1,049 -2,156

Increase/decrease other current liabilities 1,250 -9,253 2,199 -9,425 1,923